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William X. Rdgett, Referee

(mtherhood of Railroad SW
PARTIESTODIB~:

1
southerm Pacific

(Pacific Liner)
Tran6portation c%mplhq

STA~o8CLUM: Claaiu oitheGeneralCorltteeo?  theRrotbarboodof
Railroad Mpmlmea  on the 8cmthem  Padfic Trmmporta-

tionCompq(Pacific  Line6):

claimlo. 1:

(a) ThattheSouthernPakiflc Trao6portatioaCompanJ(pa~~i~
Line6) violated the A@mmnt betmen the Company a&i the 6@0y66 of the
S~Dcpt.?~~~tcd~~eBrotharhoodoi~~Sipplllrcneffective
Aprlll,lgk7 (reprintedApril1,1958 influding revl6lo~)andparticular~
the8copeRule whichnrulted in Violationof RPle 70.

(b) That Cldm6nt6  'XC Foreman R. A. Fm~a, Lead Signalman W. T.
meh-x, Q- R. K. Liggett, SIg~lmam C. W. Rampton, As616tant SIgnal-
man R. WIlliam6, 6sod 81@6l Maintainer C. I. Tow& 8ba6ta Seniority Dirtrict,
Oregon Division be allowed eight  hour6 p91 6t their r66pcCtiv6  rtralght  time
rate of m for each of the f~lloulq date6 aM locatiolu:

August  15, 1973 We6t End Ut. Shut6
A-t 16, 1973 Wert  Bnd Mt. Sha6ta

; E?. acme

Augurt 17, 1973 WO6t 6M EUt W Mt. Bbuta 8 hr6: each
Augut2l,l~  W86t6mlR66taYt.Shuta 8hm.eac11
Augu6t22,lm We6tmdE6#t~Ut.8huta 8 h?6.66a?b
A~t23.1973 h6tmdnt.shuta 8 hrr. each
Augtut 24, lg7j We6t EDd Mt. 8h86ta 8 hr6. each
Augu6t27,1973  Ea6tendAmlea
Augu6t28,19'73  EartendA6al86 EZ'Z
A-t 29, 1973 we6t md lbtt
Au@& 30,  1m We6t  and lbtt

; &6:  eaa;

Au@ItY, 1973 GartandnDtt 8hm: each
A total of 96 hr6. each Per d.aimaat.

f-Carrim’  file: 810 152-32g

claim Ro. 2:

(a) That the Southern Pacific TTau6portatim w (Paclflc
Llne6) violated the 6greementbetWeeXI  the kmp6w Mdthe -6 of the
Signal Dept.reprerentedbythe  Brotherhcadof  RallroaddQpmlmen effective

-.
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April 1, 197 (reprinted April 1, 19% includins reVi6iOn6)  and psrticularly
the Scope rule which re6ulted in violation of Rule 70.

(b) That claimant6 CTC Foreman  R. A. Raga,  Lead SW w. T.
Buehliag,SlgaalunR.K.Liggctt,8i~C.W.Aampton,~6~tantSlgn~-
m6n R. WUll6m6, ami SQnal Maintainer C. I. Young, 8ha6ta Seniority Dirtrift,
OregonDivi6ioqbe  allcwedeight  knnn pay atthelrreepective  rrtraighttime
rate6 for work performad by aQlOYe6 not covered by the Bigxmlmm'e Agreement
for each of the following date6 and 1oCatioM:

Sept. 4, 1973 Ra6t end Mott 6nd Wut end Azalea
Sept. 5, 1973 Ra6t end Mott 6ndWert end Amlea
Sept. 6, 1973 Ee6t end Hott and We6t 6nd Azalea
Sept. 7, 1973 Ra6t end htt 6adWe6t end Amlea
Sept. 10, 1973 Eart end Mott aad Welt end Aralea
Sept. 11, 19'73 Eut end &tt and Wert end Azalea
Sept. 12, 1973 Rs6t ti Uouat 8ba6i.a
Sept. l3, 1973 Ra6t end Mott aad We& end Amlea
Sept. 14, 1973 Rs6t md Idott and We6t end Azalea
Sept. 24, 19'73 Welt and Ra6t cad Mt. Sha6ta
Sept. 25, 1973 We6t and Ea6t end Mt. Sharta
Sept. 26, lmWe6t and Ra6t endMot.t
Sept. 27,1973wcrtadAzrlr  and mtudkbtt

8 hr6. each
8 hr6. each
8 br6. each

8 hrr. each
8 bra. each

8 br6. each
8 hrs. each

Mr. W. T. Bmhling, R. K. Llggett, C. W. Rmptoa and R. WIlllam for the
f~llmhg date6.

Sept. 17, 1973 Wert end Mott audWe6t & Amlea  8 hrm. each
Sept. 1.8, 1973 hat end lbtt and Wart end Azalea 8 IUB. each
Sept.lg,lg73 RutendA6tia 8 hrr.eacb
Scpt.X),19nWwtcndAz~~and~tudWott  8~u~.each

f-hrd6r'6 file: sIQ W-329J

Claim Ro. 2:

(a) That the Southern Pacific ban6portatlon Compcupr (Pacific
Lines) violated the Agreement between the Cw and the btployer of the
SlgmlDepartmnt,  repre6urtadbytheIbothcrboodo?~ilrosdS~,
eiiectiveApril1,1947(reprintcdAaFL1,1958 i~cludlngretislon6)  and
particu~~~~ule 16whicb re6ulted inviolationofnrl~ 70.

(b) That Mr. hiL30n be allowed 6eVen  (7) hour6 at hi6 overtime
rate for July 22, 1973 account Oat Cticd for 6igMl trouble on hi6 a66igned
district.

fCalTIer' file: SIG148-22p7
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OPRIIOW  OF BOARD: ,!h8 fi@O’,M hW+W me66ed thfo Chim Mtirely 011 a

pZ'OCcdurd i66lM, rather t&So On the 6WSit.6. It i6
their contention that Carrier did not give the General chain66n timely
notice of the deci6ion of Cwrier'6 highert O??iCU. The Gfmeral Chairman
advlmd Carrier by telephone on February 7, 1974 that he had not received .
a denial of the claim. Cvrler advired bin that a letter, dated Jamwxy 24,
1974, denying the claim had been mailed on that date. Carrier fbmirrhed a
copy of the letter, which included the 6t6mped notation “COpie6  mailed
January 24, 1974".

The ca6e6 dealing with thi6 i66ue have not been uniform in their
hold3nga. The Mphye6 tOok the porition on the pmp6rty that Csrriu va6
obliged to losure receipt of the notice of denial vithiu the 60-day period.
Carrier ha6 relied upon a line of care6 vhich hold6 that plac5ng notice in
the mail within the 60-w pcFiod 60 that it 6buld be received before the
time limit6 had run, satiefied the obligation under the Rule.

C6xriurecogni6e6that  it mu6tprove th6t it?W.?illedth&
obligation and t6ker the poaltion that it did 60 when it ?urnirhed the General
Chaiman a copy of it6 denial notlca which Indicated that it had been miled
on January 24, 1974. On the property the employe6 never took i66Ue with
CUTiU'S a66MtcdIMfling. Although Gamier had the burden of proviug Its
mailing, ome it pre6ented it6 affirmative def6n6e it ~66 up to the orgauiza-
tion to take idrue vith that defenee if they had grounda for doing 60. A6
the record 6tMd6, Carrier hae Carried it6 burden of pvvlng th6t it m6lled
notice of denial on Js 2b, 1974.

The failure to deliver lay, not With Curler, but with the Fbrtal
Barvice. Sucha failure i6 not ChUgMb&to apartgvhuethapnctice ha6
been to use the naild for giving notice 6ad the lrotice we6 mailed In time
to reach the other party within the the limitr.

FlRDllW3S:  The ThM Division of the AdJu6tnent Board, upon the vhole record
and all the evidence, flnd6 and holda:

That the partIe waived oral hearing;

That the Curia andthe bphyes involved in thi6 di6pute 6re
re6pectlvely  Carrier and -ye8 within the meaning of the Railway Labor
Act, aa approved June 21, 1934;

That thi6 Division of the ~uetment Board ham juri6diction over
the dispute Involved herein; and

ThattheAgmementva6 not violated.
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cla.ipl  denied.

Executive Secret- .

Dated at ChIcago, IlUnol6, thi6 13th day of August 1976.


